Please find below the academic fees and expenses for the Keio University undergraduate faculties.

*These apply to students who transferred into the second year of the degree program and were admitted in or after AY 2010, and students who transferred into the
third year and were admitted in or after AY 2011.

*If you were admitted in or before AY 2008, please contact the Keio University Accounting and Finance Office.

AY 2021 Undergraduate Faculties

Admission fee

Basic
Academic _rl? gftra?on fee
fees and FUI |on ee
expenses aC|I|t!es fee

Experiment and

practical

training fees
Other fees

Total (first year)

Total (currently enrolled
students)

Admission fee

Basic
Academic regi.stration fee
fees and Tu'tfc,)'? fee
expenses Facthes fee

Experiment and

practical

training fees
Other fees

Total (first year)

Total (currently enrolled
students)

Faculty of
Letters

200,000
60,000
880,000
200,000
0

3,350
~7,250
*1
1,343,350

1,143,250
~1,147,250

Faculty of
Policy
Management
200,000
60,000
1,040,000
280,000
0

11,350
1,591,350

1,391,250

Faculty of
Economics

200,000

60,000
880,000
200,000

0

8,350

1,348,350

1,148,250

Faculty of
Environment
and Information
Studies

200,000
60,000

1,040,000
280,000

0

11,350
1,591,350

1,391,250

Faculty of Law

200,000
60,000

880,000
200,000

0

13,350

1,353,350

1,153,250

Faculty of
Nursing and
Medical Care

200,000
60,000
1,040,000
320,000
220,000

15,850
1,855,850

1,655,750

Faculty of
Business and
Commerce
200,000

60,000
880,000
200,000

0

9,850

1,349,850

1,149,750

Faculty of
Pharmacy
Department of
Pharmacy

200,000
60,000
1,700,000
300,000
190,000

3,350
2,453,350

2,253,250

(Amounts in Japanese yen)

School of
Medicine

200,000
60,000
3,040,000
350,000

190,000

3,350

3,843,350

3,643,250

Faculty of
Pharmacy
Department of
Pharmaceutical
Sciences

200,000

60,000

1,430,000
300,000

190,000

3,350
2,183,350

1,983,250

Faculty of Science
and Technology

200,000
60,000

1,280,000
220,000

100,000

3,350

1,863,350

1,663,250

-Please note that among the academic fees and expenses, the amount to be paid for basic registration, tuition, facilities, and experiment and
practical training fees is determined each year by applying the sliding scale system as stipulated in the University Rules and Regulations.
The standard for the rate of increase is based on the slide rate (the rate of increase for the salary of national government employees as
announced in the National Personnel Authority's annual salary recommendations in the previous year, etc.).

*The admission fee and the Student Health Care Mutual Aid Association registration fee (100 yen), which is included in other fees, are only
collected in the first year and are not included in the total academic fees for current students.

-Academic fees and expenses (excluding the admission fee) and other fees can be paid in two annual installments at the end of April for the
Spring Semester and the end of October for the Fall Semester.

However, part of the other fees is collected as a lump sum in the Spring Semester.

-Other fees which are collected by the university on behalf of other organizations may be revised during the course of a student’s attendance.

*1 As part of the other fees included for second year students and above in the Faculty of Letters, faculty seminar fees and academic
journal subscription fees will be collected for the major to which you belong.
Faculty seminar fees and academic journal subscription fees for each major are as follows.
Majors in Philosophy, Ethics, and Aesthetics and Science of Arts: 2,500 yen; Major in History: 3,500 yen; Majors in Japanese Literature,

Chinese Literature, English and American Literature, German Literature, and French Literature: 4,000 yen; Major in Library and

Information Science: 3,000 yen.
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