Please find below the academic fees and expenses for the Keio University undergraduate faculties.

AY 2021 Undergraduate Faculties

(Amounts in Japanese yen)

		Faculty of Letters	Faculty of Economics	Faculty of Law	Faculty of Business and Commerce	School of Medicine	Faculty of Science and Technology
Academic fees and expenses	Admission fee	200,000	200,000	200,000	200,000	200,000	200,000
	Basic registration fee	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
	Tuition fee	880,000	880,000	880,000	880,000	3,040,000	1,280,000
	Facilities fee	200,000	200,000	200,000	200,000	350,000	220,000
	Experiment and practical training fees	0	0	0	0	190,000	100,000
Other fees		3,350 ~7,250 *1	8,350	13,350	9,850	3,350	3,350
Total (first year)		1,343,350	1,348,350	1,353,350	1,349,850	3,843,350	1,863,350
Total (currently enrolled students)		1,143,250 ~1,147,250	1,148,250	1,153,250	1,149,750	3,643,250	1,663,250

		Faculty of Policy Management	Faculty of Environment and Information Studies	Faculty of Nursing and Medical Care	Faculty of Pharmacy Department of Pharmacy	Faculty of Pharmacy Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Academic fees and expenses	Admission fee	200,000	200,000	200,000	200,000	200,000
	Basic registration fee	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
	Tuition fee	1,040,000	1,040,000	1,040,000	1,700,000	1,430,000
	Facilities fee	280,000	280,000	320,000	300,000	300,000
	Experiment and practical training fees	0	0	220,000	190,000	190,000
Other fees		11,350	11,350	15,850	3,350	3,350
Total (first year)		1,591,350	1,591,350	1,855,850	2,453,350	2,183,350
Total (currently enrolled students)		1,391,250	1,391,250	1,655,750	2,253,250	1,983,250

- •Please note that among the academic fees and expenses, the amount to be paid for basic registration, tuition, facilities, and experiment and practical training fees is determined each year by applying the sliding scale system as stipulated in the University Rules and Regulations. The standard for the rate of increase is based on the slide rate (the rate of increase for the salary of national government employees as announced in the National Personnel Authority's annual salary recommendations in the previous year, etc.).
- •The admission fee and the Student Health Care Mutual Aid Association registration fee (100 yen), which is included in other fees, are only collected in the first year and are not included in the total academic fees for current students.
- •Academic fees and expenses (excluding the admission fee) and other fees can be paid in two annual installments at the end of April for the Spring Semester and the end of October for the Fall Semester.

However, part of the other fees is collected as a lump sum in the Spring Semester.

- •Other fees which are collected by the university on behalf of other organizations may be revised during the course of a student's attendance.
- *1 As part of the other fees included for second year students and above in the Faculty of Letters, faculty seminar fees and academic journal subscription fees will be collected for the major to which you belong.

 Faculty seminar fees and academic journal subscription fees for each major are as follows.

 Majors in Philosophy, Ethics, and Aesthetics and Science of Arts: 2,500 yen; Major in History: 3,500 yen; Majors in Japanese Literature, Chinese Literature, English and American Literature, German Literature, and French Literature: 4,000 yen; Major in Library and

^{*}These apply to students who transferred into the second year of the degree program and were admitted in or after AY 2010, and students who transferred into the third year and were admitted in or after AY 2011.

^{*}If you were admitted in or before AY 2008, please contact the Keio University Accounting and Finance Office.